11-13-2002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

ŀ

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102278948

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael C. Dykman, John C. Walters, and Name: <u>LEAR CORPORATION</u> Jason P. Whitman 11-6-02 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road 3. Nature of conveyance: ____Merger X_Assignment City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034 _Security Agreement _____Change of Name _Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: October 16, 2002 & October 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/16/2002 & 10/30/2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10, 289068 Additional numbers attached? _____ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1__ concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc F. Malooley 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. X Enclosed 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 8. Deposit Account Number: ___ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 6, 2002 Marc F. Malooley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/08/2002 WARDELR1 00000063 10289068

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael C. Dykman of 660 Renfrew, Lake Orion, MI 48362; John C. Walters of 5800 Central Avenue Pike, Apt. 5206, Knoxville, TN 37912 and Jason P. Whitman of 47047 Woodlong Drive, Canton, MI 48187, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRATED HEADLINER ASSEMBLY

5				•						-	us on the
2	2002,	and o	or _ n the	30th	er day c	, 2002 of <u>o</u>	ctober		002, resp	pective	ly; or
				,	App	lication	ı No			(w	filed on e hereby
		rize ou ne kno		rney to i	insert	the app	olication	filing da	te and nu	ımber v	when they
											representatives to veries in any and
all forei	ign co	untries	s in its	s or their	own	name o	or names	, or in o	ur names	s, at its	or their election,
represer includin	ntative 1g all a	es, all applica	rights tions	s of prio claiming	rity ir g bene	and to	o said in	ventions date here	and disc	overie	s in all countries, ns, continuations-
and all	kind: NEE,	es to e s and its suc	in an	te any ar	nd all all co ns or	papers ountries other le	, includi s and to egal repr	ng appli perfort	cations f n any a	or Lett	gns or other legal ters Patent of any acts which said ecessary to secure
inconsis	stent v			ereby rents grant	-		l warran	t that w	e have	not gr	anted any rights
Date:	10/	30/		_, 2002			Michael	Dykma	n /	//	
Date:				_, 2002				eparate Walter		nt]	
Date:(Oc1,	30		_, 2002		/	J <i>OSE</i> Jason P) Whitn	Man Man	land	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael C. Dykman of 660 Renfrew, Lake Orion, MI 48362; John C. Walters of 5800 Central Avenue Pike, Apt. 5206, Knoxville, TN 37912 and Jason P. Whitman of 47047 Woodlong Drive, Canton, MI 48187, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

INTEGRATED HEADLINER ASSEMBLY

				plication fo								
		day	of _		, 20	002	, on the	16th day of October				,
	2002	2, and o	da	day of				16th day of October, 2002, respectively; or				
				application, A	pplicat	tion	No			(v	ve her	eby
		orize ou me kno		orney to inse	ert the a	app	lication 1	iling da	te and nu	ımber	when t	they
make a all fore and we represe includi in-part represe and al ASSIG	applice ign ce here entation divides the contact of	ations a ountries by assig ves, all applica sionals. And ves to e ds and , its suc	and to s in it gn, se right ations , reex we he execu in a	o receive Less or their over their over the section of the section	etters P wn namer to say in and enefit of and re- for out all pap- country	Pate ne of aid to fel the issursel ers, ries ries	nt for sa or names ASSIGN said involute filing care applications, our including and to gal representations.	id invent, or in of EE, its seentions late here ations. heirs, song applications appropriately applications.	tions and ur names successo and disceof, continued accessor cations for any a	d disco s, at its rs, ass coverie muation rs, ass for Let and all	overies or the igns or al ons, con igns or ters Pa	entatives to s in any and eir election, r other legal l countries, ntinuations- other legal atent of any which said ry to secure
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.												
Date:_				_, 2002		-	See S Michael		<u>Docume</u> n	nt]		
Date:_	10	116		_, 2002		-	John C.	walter	. <u>L. D</u> c	Do		
Date:_				_, 2002		-	See S Jason P.		Documo an	ent]	<u> </u>	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/2002 REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0123